Automotive and High Reliability TVS Diodes
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert Surface Mount – 600W > SMBJ - H Series
www.yint.com.cn Rev:19.3
1
SMBJ-H Series
General Information
The SMB-H series is designed to protect voltage sensitive components from
high voltage, high energy transients. They have excellent clamping capability, high

@ VR(μA)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC
@I pp(V)
BI UNI Min .V Max .V
SMBJ5.0CA-H SMBJ5.0A-H AEH KEH 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 500 65.2 9.2
SMBJ6.0CA-H SMBJ6.0A-H AGH KGH 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 500 58.3 10.3
SMBJ 6.5CA-H SMBJ 6.5A-H AKH KKH 6.5 7.22 7.9 10 300 53.6 11.2
SMBJ7.0CA-H SMBJ7.0 A-H AMH KMH 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 200 50.0 12.0
SMBJ7.5CA-H SMBJ7.5A-H APH KPH 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 100 46.6 12.9
SMBJ8.0CA-H SMBJ8.0A-H ARH KRH 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 50 44.2 13.6
SMBJ8.5CA-H SMBJ8.5 A-H ATH KTH 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 20 41.7 14.4
SMBJ9.0CA-H SMBJ9.0 A-H AVH KVH 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 10 39.0 15.4
SMBJ10CA-H SMBJ10A-H AXH KXH 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 5 35.3 17.0
SMBJ11CA-H SMBJ11A-H AZH KZH 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 1 33.0 18.2
SMBJ12CA-H SMBJ12A-H BEH LEH 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 1 30.2 19.9
SMBJ13CA-H SMBJ13A-H BGH LGH 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 1 28.0 21.5
SMBJ14CA-H SMBJ14A-H BKH LKH 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 1 25.9 23.2
SMBJ15CA-H SMBJ15A-H BMH LMH 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 1 24.6 24.4
SMBJ16CA-H SMBJ16A-H BPH LPH 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 1 23.1 26.0
SMBJ17CA-H SMBJ17A-H BRH LRH 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 1 21.8 27.6
SMBJ18CA-H SMBJ18A-H BTH LTH 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 1 20.6 29.2
SMBJ20CA-H SMBJ20A-H BVH LVH 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 1 18.6 32.4
SMBJ22CA-H SMBJ22A-H BXH LXH 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 1 16.9 35.5
SMBJ24CA-H SMBJ24A-H BZH LZH 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 1 15.5 38.9
SMBJ26CA-H SMBJ26A-H CEH MEH 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 1 14.3 42.1
SMBJ28CA-H SMBJ28A-H CGH MGH 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 1 13.3 45.4
SMBJ30CA-H SMBJ30A-H CKH MKH 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 1 12.4 48.4
SMBJ33CA-H SMBJ33A-H CMH MMH 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 1 11.3 53.3
SMBJ36CA-H SMBJ36A-H CPH MPH 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 1 10.4 58.1
SMBJ40CA-H SMBJ40A-H CRH MRH 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 1 9.3 64.5
SMBJ43CA-H SMBJ43A-H CTH MTH 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 1 8.7 69.4
SMBJ45CA-H SMBJ45A-H CVH MVH 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 1 8.3 72.7
SMBJ48CA-H SMBJ48A-H CXH MXH 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 1 7.8 77.4
SMBJ51CA-H SMBJ51A-H CZH MZH 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 1 7.3 82.4
SMBJ54CA-H SMBJ54A-H DEH NEH 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 1 6.9 87.1
SMBJ58CA-H SMBJ58A-H DGH NGH 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 1 6.5 93.6
SMBJ60CA-H SMBJ60A-H DKH NKH 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 1 6.2 96.8
SMBJ64CA-H SMBJ64A-H DMH NMH 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 1 5.9 103.0
SMBJ70CA-H SMBJ70A-H DPH NPH 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 1 5.3 113.0
SMBJ75CA-H SMBJ75A-H DRH NRH 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 1 5.0 121.0
Automotive and High Reliability TVS Diodes
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert Surface Mount – 600W > SMBJ - H Series
www.yint.com.cn Rev:19.3

Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@ VR(μA)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC
@I pp(V)
BI UNI Min .V Max .V
SMBJ78CA-H SMBJ78A-H DTH NTH 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 1 4.8 126.0
SMBJ85CA-H SMBJ85A-H DVH NVH 85.0 94.4 104.0 1 1 4.4 137.0
SMBJ90CA-H SMBJ90A-H DXH NXH 90.0 100.0 111.0 1 1 4.1 146.0
SMBJ100CA-H SMBJ100A-H DZH NZH 100.0 111.0 123.0 1 1 3.7 162.0
SMBJ110CA-H SMBJ110A-H EEH PEH 110.0 122.0 135.0 1 1 3.4 177.0
SMBJ120CA-H SMBJ120A-H EGH PGH 120.0 133.0 147.0 1 1 3.1 193.0
SMBJ130CA-H SMBJ130A-H EKH PKH 130.0 144.0 159.0 1 1 2.9 209.0
SMBJ150CA-H SMBJ150A-H EMH PMH 150.0 167.0 185.0 1 1 2.5 243.0
SMBJ160CA-H SMBJ160A-H EPH PPH 160.0 178.0 197.0 1 1 2.3 259.0
SMBJ170CA-H SMBJ170A-H ERH PRH 170.0 189.0 209.0 1 1 2.2 275.0
SMBJ180CA-H SMBJ180A-H ETH PTH 180.0 201.0 222.0 1 1 2.1 292.0
SMBJ190CA-H SMBJ190A-H ECH PAH 190.0 211.0 233.0 1 1 2.0 308.0
SMBJ200CA-H SMBJ200A-H EVH PVH 200.0 224.0 247.0 1 1 1.9 324.0
SMBJ210CA-H SMBJ210A-H EDH PBH 210.0 237.0 263.0 1 1 1.8 340.0
SMBJ220CA-H SMBJ220A-H EXH PXH 220.0 246.0 272.0 1 1 1.7 356.0
SMBJ250CA-H SMBJ250A-H EZH PZH 250.0 279.0 309.0 1 1 1.5 405.0
SMBJ300CA-H SMBJ300A-H FEH QEH 300.0 335.0 371.0 1 1 1.3 486.0
SMBJ350CA-H SMBJ350A-H FGH QGH 350.0 391.0 432.0 1 1 1.1 567.0
SMBJ400CA-H SMBJ400A-H FKH QKH 400.0 447.0 494.0 1 1 0.9 648.0
SMBJ440CA-H SMBJ440A-H FMH QMH 440.0 492.0 543.0 1 1 0.9 713.0
Notes: For bidirectional devices with a VR of 10 volts or less, the IR limit is double.
I-V Curve Characteristics
Symbol Parameter
IPP